04/07/2009 15:50 6509684517

SIEMENS

Attorney Docket: 2003P14530US			
	FORM COVER SH⊾ áT ITS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of conveying Party(les)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
JAMES E. CHOMAS RICKARD C. LOFTMAN CONSTANTINE SIMOPOULOS	Name: Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 51 Valley Stream Parkway		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 51 Valley Stream Parkway		
Execution Date(s): February 2, 2004	City: Malvern		
Assignment Change of Name Previously Recorded on			
Reel: 14985 Frame(s): 541-544	Country: USA Zip: 19355-1406		
Security Agreement Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
 Application or patent number(s). This docu Patent Application No.(s) 10/770,724 	ment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
mailed:			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.		
(312) 321-4299 Fax	Enclosed		
	8. Payment Information:		
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	 Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 		
Signature: Com and and	8/8/05		
SignatureSignature	Date		
Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>1</u>		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT		
700404851	REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0061		

SIEMENS

, 02	-11-2004
COPM PTO: 1595 RECORL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2666573 PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEY DOCKET: 2003P14530US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): James E. Chomas, Rickard C. Loftman and Constantine Simopoulos 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue South</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment Merger Execution Date(s): February 2, 2004	City: <u>Isein</u> State. <u>N3</u> 2n. <u>States</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10770724 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 2, 2004</u> B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerns and address of party to	<u>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</u>
Sigmens Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 X_Enclosed X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue Scuth</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>23-1925</u> .
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	e <u>File, 3, 1001</u> Date
2/10/2004 DBYRNE 0000013Ptal 077022 of pages including cover shoet, att	achments, and document
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0062

04/07/2009 15:50 6509684517

11/24/2004 12:54 650968 .7

SIEMENS CORP. 1 -W PAGE 09/21

Attorney Docket: 2003P14530US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, James E. Chomas, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1128 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, CA 94117; Rickard C. Loftman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 506 Concord Drive, Menio Park, CA 94025; and Constantine Simopoulos, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1020 Florence Lane, Apt. #15, Menio Park, CA 94025,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently and entitled;

AUTOMATIC SETTINGS FOR QUANTIFICATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0063

650969¹ 7 11/24/2004 12:54

Attorney Docket: 2003P14530US

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

James E. Chomas

State of California)) ss.: County of Sauta (lova)

A CONTRACTOR AND A

On this 2 day of <u>February</u> 2004 before me, <u>Raquel C West</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>James E. Chomas</u>, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. of Natary Public



Page 2

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0064 A state of the second state of the state of

11/24/2004 12:54	6503684 /	SIEMENS CORP. I	μ	PAGE	11/21
·	A	CKNOWLEDGEM	Docket: 2003P144 <u>ENTS</u>	530US	
personally appear satisfactory evider acknowledged to (Tabruary 2004, Tabruary 2004, ed <u>Rickard & Loftman</u> , per noce to be the person whose mo that he executed the sa person, or the entity upon	ckard C. Loftman , before me. <u>Pages C. We</u> rsonally known to me -OR- prove e name is subscribed to the withi ame in his authorized capacity, an behalf of which the person acted	ed to me on the basis of n instrument and nd that by his signature I, executed the instrum RAQUEL C. WI	on ent.	
Signalure of Wotar	A.C.	KNOWLEDGEME	Commission # 12 Notary Public - Can Santa Clara Co My Comm. Expires Apr N T S	Nomia Ž	
personally appeared satisfactory evidenc acknowledged to ma	<u>Ebruary</u> 2004, b <u>Constantine Simopoulos</u> , e to be the person whose of that she executed the same erson, or the entity upon be and efficial seet.	before me, <u>Raquel C. Wh</u> personally known to me -OR- pr name is subscribed to the within me in her authorized capacity, an ehalf of which the person acted, a	oved to me on the basi: instrument and id that by her signature	on it.	

Page 3

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0065